

Medline Industries, LP, an Illinois limited partnership, 3 Lakes Dr, Northfield, IL 60093 and its wholly owned subsidiary Medline Industries Holdings, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY LETTER

Date: 4/24/2024 7:04 PM

Customer: 1689422 MANGUM CITY HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

Medline Industries, LP is pleased to extend credit to your affiliates based on your representation of responsibility. Accordingly, this letter confirms the agreement between Medline Industries, LP and MANGUM CITY HOSPITAL AUTHORITY having its principal address of 1 WICKERSHAM ST City of Mangum State of Oklahoma herein referred to as Responsible Party. Responsible Party agrees to be financially responsible for all trade debt incurred, service charges, interest and any other monetary obligation accrued by the below:

Mangum Family Clinic 118 South Louis Tittle Ave Mangum, Oklahoma, 73554

Responsible party further agrees that it will continue to be financially responsible until responsible party revokes this agreement in writing. A revocation as to one facility or account is not a revocation as to all, unless clearly stated in writing. Responsible Party's successors, successors in interest and assigns will bear this same financial responsibility.

Authorized by: MANGUM CITY HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

Print Name			
Signature			
Title			
 Date			